

MEETING OF:	October 20, 2015			
TITLE:	-	cson Unified School District and the Pima County Sheriff's County School Resource Officers into Valencia, Pistor and Sabino		
ITEM #:	12			
Information:				
Study:	X			
Action:	X			
PURPOSE:				
To request Governing Board approval of the Memorandum of Understanding between Tucson Unified School District and the Pima County Sheriff's Department for the School Resource Officer Program that is intended to promote campus safety and build understanding, trust and relationships between County Peace Officers and our students at Valencia and Pistor Middle Schools and Sabino High School.				
DESCRIPTION AND JUSTIFICATION:				
The Pima County Sheriff's Department approached TUSD beginning in June 2015, asking the District to accept three School Resource Officers from a new squad created by the department. The Sheriff's Department would like to place the officers at Pistor and Valencia Middle Schools, and Sabino High School. The Sheriff's Department wants to further community trust, have deputies work on solutions to community and school issues, mentor students and assist staff in the delivery of law related and safety instruction to students. These three SRO's are being offered to the District at no cost.				
Dr. Abel Morado, Assistant Superintendent of Secondary Leadership will be available for questions.				
BOARD POLICY CONSIDERATIONS:				
LEGAL CONSIDERATIONS:				
For all Intergovernmental Agreements (IGAs), Initiator of Agenda Item provides the name of the agency responsible for recording the Agreement after approval:				
For amendments to current IGAs, Initiator provides original IGA recording number:				
Legal Advisor Signa	ature (if applicable)	_		
BUDGET CONS	IDERATIONS:	Budget Certification (for use by Office of Financial Services only):		
Dis	trict Budget	Date		

	state/Federal Funds Other <u>Budget Code</u>	I certify that funds for this expenditure in the amount of \$ are available and may be: Authorized from current year budget Authorized with School Board approval Code: Fund:	
INITIATOR(S):			
Eugene Butle Services	er, Jr., Assistant Superintendent of S	tudent 10/8/2015	
Name	Title	Date	
DOCUMENTS ATTACHED/ ON FILE IN BOARD OFFICE:			
ATTACHMENTS:			
Click to download			
MOU PCSD	TUSD SRO		
TUCSON UNI	FIED SCHOOL DISTRICT	BOARD AGENDA ITEM CONTINUATION SHEET	